Updated September 23, 2014. ©2014 ADLINK Technology, Inc. All Rights Reserved. All specifications are subject to change without further notice.
Minimum
5.0 A
2.5 A
1.0 A
0.0 A
VDC
+5 V

18/14/8-Slot 3U PXI Chassis
PXIS-2700/2670/2630
Ordering Information
■ PXIS-2700
	 18-Slot 3U PXI/CompactPCI Chassis with
	 460 W + 460 W Redundant AC Power Supply
■ PXIS-2670
	 14-Slot 3U PXI/CompactPCI Chassis with 500W
	 AC Power Supply
■ PXIS-2630
	 8-Slot 3U PXI/CompactPCI Chassis with 400 W
	 AC Power Supply
■ PXIS Spare Fan
	 PXIS Chassis Spare Fan for PXIS-2700 &
	 PXIS-2600 Series
PXIS-2700/2670/2630
PXI-3980/3950 √
Recommended System Controller
Specifications
 Power Supply
	 ■	 Form factor:
	 	 • PXIS-2700: 460 W + 460 W redundant AC power supply
	 	 • PXIS-2670: 500 W ATX AC power supply
	 	 • PXIS-2630: 400 W ATX AC power supply
	 ■	 AC input:
	 	 • 100 to 240 VAC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz
	 ■	 DC output:
	 	 • PXIS-2700: 460 W
	 	 • PXIS-2670: 500W
	 	 • PXIS-2630: 400W
Cooling
	 ■	 Fans: Five 80 mm x 80 mm x 15 mm ball-bearing fans
		  in hot-swappable fan trays, 31 CFM/each (PXIS-
		  2700/2670), 36 CFM/each (PXIS-2630)
 Physical
	 ■	 Number of Slots:
	 	 • PXIS-2700: 18 (1 system slot + 17 peripheral slots)
	 	 • PXIS-2670: 14 (1 system slot + 13 peripheral slots)
	 	 • PXIS-2630: 8 (1 system slot + 7 peripheral slots)
	 ■	 Dimensions: (Without handles)
	 	 • PXIS-2700: 483 mm (W) x 178 mm (H) x 445 mm (D)
		    (18.8” x 6.9” x 17.4”)
	 	 • PXIS-2670/2630: 483 mm (W) x 178 mm (H) x 258
		    mm (D) (18.8” x 6.9” x 10”)